License # 33344

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOIO R I G ! ﬂ\\g A L

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

- WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

Operator; API No. 15 - _133-27477-0000

Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC County: _Neosho

Address: 211 W. 14th Street NE .SE _SE_SW gec. 7 Twp.?® 8. R.2__ [/]East] ] West
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720 530 feet fro / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 2505

Operator Contact Person:_Jennifer R. Smith

Phone: (620 ) _431-9500

Contractor: Name: L3S

License: 33374

Wellsite Geologist: Ken Re.c oy

Designate Type of Completion:

V/ New Well Re-Entry Workover
Oil v SWD Siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

feet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE @ NW sSw

Janssen SWD waell #: 171

Lease Name:

Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation: n/a

897 . nla

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth:_l‘lga__ Plug Back Total Depth: 1379

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 2 Feet

[JYes [¥INo

If yes, show depth set Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from 1379

feet depth to_Surface

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Plug Back Total Depth

Plug Back

Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
i Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
7/24/08 7/28/08 8/6/08

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioridecontent______~ ppm Fluidvolume____ bbls

Dewatering method used

RIEZ-Tig =1f25lo1

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [JEast[ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas mdustry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best g knowledge

Signature:

12/1%8

A/ KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received

Title: _New Well DevElopment Gdordinator ., .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of //)/KZ///) é@(_/

20_:QJ_/.

Notary Pu‘blic: M/W W ZLMWMM

\/ If Denied, Yes [] Date:
Wireline Log Received RCCEYVL.D

f Geologist Repon Received
UIC Distribution

! PAY, By
4| ot Pugle,
RO %

Date Commission Explres.

DENISE V. VENNEMAN

- July 1,2012

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

e

[
WICHITA, K8

HKANSAS CORPQRATION COMMIRSIaN

DEC 2 2 2008
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i Side Two
) ‘ :

Quest Cherokee, LLC 17-1

L.ease Name:

Janssen SWD

Operator Name: W_éll #:

7 ™wp. ® s R® [/]East []West _County: Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Repart all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charf(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken _ ] Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [l Sarﬁple
(Attach Additional Sheets)

: Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey - Oes No See attached

Cores Taken [(1Yes No

Electric Log Run Yes [ ]No
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compen'sated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log :

CASING RECORD [ | New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Type and Percent

Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Additives

Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" "A"

Production” 7-7/8 5-1/2 : A"

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

" Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
. Top Bottom
e Perforate .
. Protect Casing
Piug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - BriAdge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD Size Packer At Liner Run
waiting on pipeline . []VYes [ Ino
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
'waitiné on pipeline: ] * (] Flowing (1 Pumping [ ] Gas Lift (] other (exptain)

.

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. . ) Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[Jvented [[]Sold [ ]UsedonLease []OpenHole  []Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. ] Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)
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0-3'
3-90'
90-130'
130-153'
153-180'
180-208'
208-246'
246-265'
265-270'
270-300'
300-323
323-326'
326-331'
331-333'
333-430'
430-432"
432-486'
485-488
488-560'
560-573"
573-667"
667-669
669-698"
698-700'
700-716'
716-717"
717-756'
756-757"
757-772'
772-1080
1060-1071"
1071-1085'
1085-1090"
1090-1408"

Dirt

Lime

Lime
Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Black Shale
Lime

Biack Shale
Shale

Black Shale
Shale

Black Shale
Shale
Sandy Shale
Shale

Black Shale
Shale

Coal

Shale

Coal

Shale

Coal

Shale

Lime

Green Shale
Lime

Black Shale
Lime

1.D. 1408’

‘ L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, Kansas 67335
620-328-4433

Mississippi

Drill Log

Quest Cherokee, LLC

~

Janssen, SWD # 17-1

S$17, T29, R20E
Neosho, Kansas

APH# 15-133-27477-00-00

P.O. #100472

07-28-08 Drillied 11 hole and set
22-11' of 8 5/8" surface casing
Set with 6 sacks Portland cement .

7-29-08 Drilled 7 7/8" hole to

T.D. 1408'
Did we dig pit? No
. Did we kill well? No

Did we load hole w/ water? Yes

Gas Tests

285
345
435
586"
676"
736"
7z

0

Slight Blow

3" on 1/2” orfice
3" on 1/2" orfice
3" on 1/2" orfice
5" on 1/2" orfice
5"on 1/2" orfice

Water @ 760
Water Increases

1098’
1105’
1161'
1200
1260’
1333
1395

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISItH
WICHITA, XS '

Page 1 of 1




Yy
TICKET NUMBER - 6782
FIELD TICKET REF #

"-QUEST "

1 Resource Corporatcon 211 W. 14TH STREET,

CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9500 FOREMAN 1 g g

ssl___ L A90 06

TREATMENT REPORT - J
PN Gse) & FIELD TICKET CEMENT APl _IS~133-2172%7)
DATE . WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE "COUNTY
G-G-0f | —demem ( 7~/ S0 (2 17 129 20
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN ouT LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNAT!JRE
[losyne | [2.o0 | §95 904 F50 | 5 K | oapeeife—
Creiy la e | 5Ys 703927 S 35 c’:” N
T laios |5 30 03 255 5§t | L
eirie X | jae0 | 5198 VIRELR s 7 | /20 |
a1 12200 | GoAO Fo3 ¢ 0o’ | &, s~ ﬂ@ﬁ@me
[anse! B |9:2077, | G094 735 s, 5 7‘/'LBM\ LU Sloy
TV el ' LD 2120 ! %faoa N Y -~
JOB TYPE S Sniay HOLESIZE 7 2F 1 HOLE DEPTH 4.4 29 NG ST R T o
. CASING DEPTH /229 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
. SLURRYWEIGHT_/Z 5 SLURRYvOL , WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _&2
§¥ ... DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PS MIX PSI RATE ____ ¥ (/9%

REMARKS: '
ﬁ‘)ﬁ;ﬂf /"0 )( f (f/fﬂ/l?//rn) lf/ ‘- 2

C/%?//U‘E Ca '{C//Z' @r /ﬁc‘%‘l’ fe/
9.19 X Cmeptalpnd, Alc*% R

/Q_{U_ﬁ}ﬂ ‘/50 Sfdﬁ f:)."r/( {d//nm S("Pr/ /4/1////( ., /7{:1{// C///r//////f) [~d~  Oye. e P
Auned Lost w4,  &By Fluss /Oa@'/ﬂ Gunet w/;?/} W,///k //ar #a /5/71/'2')54 Grazed
S(??L f\:’/rm?{- S//Jl” a

Y, G Comuit Fo Surface

ﬂ * ACCOUNT : TOTAL Il
o S CODE QUANTITY or UNITS . DE.SCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AMOUNT
C'/o 927 /- Forenan Pickup
1902 2 55 7 Cement Pump Truck
iﬂz 79 / Buik Truck
G032 / BRI, 3, /4
Transport Trailer
729735 / 80 Vac
/379 d Casing
7 Centralizers
/ " Float Shoe
- - 7=
/ : WiperPlig S G Ll foge ) /0/%
o ‘Frac Balffles
&~ 3o S&| poriland Cement
f‘j ‘ Gilsonite .
L/ 5 ;( Flo-Seal - : : _—
70 §'ex( | Promium Gel | KANSAS CORRORATION Sor
37 Cal Chioride VIRISICN
[0 K (@ Colan x»m/ A lfs DEC 212 2000
ROWO G [ | CtyWater
A 2 Sac b 5@9"; Yar G Gra e ~ CONSERVAT‘ DN DIViSion
s 7 — — : WICRTIE RS

Ravin 4813




